FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-21-2003



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618A		O.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
	102392055 ET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	TRADEMARKS ONLY	antia) ad adautian)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	entits) or copy(les).
New	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Document (D#		Effective Date  Month Date Year
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	THE INDIVIDUAL TOUR
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Real # Frame #	Cab-	
ridite #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying	
Name C'L. C		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name SilverSun, Inc.		May 31, 2002
Formerty		
Canada Dada and		orporation Association
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership 🔀 C	o poration
	Limited Partnership \( \subseteq C	- Associate
Other	Limited Partnership 🖂 C	J. Dasocialio
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or	ganization New Jersey	
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or Receiving Party		
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or Receiving Party  Name Boxerjam, Inc.	ganization New Jersey	
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or Receiving Party	ganization New Jersey	
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or Receiving Party  Name Boxerjam, Inc.	ganization New Jersey	
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Ore Receiving Party Name Boxerjam, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	ganization New Jersey	
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Ore Receiving Party Name Boxerjam, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA	ganization New Jersey	
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Ore Receiving Party Name Boxerjam, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	ganization New Jersey	
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Ore Receiving Party Name Boxerjam, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (Iline 1) 100 2nd Street, NW  Address (Iline 2)	ganization New Jersey  Mark if additional names of conveying	parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Ore Receiving Party Name Boxerjam, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (Iline 1) 100 2nd Street, NW  Address (Iline 2)  Address (Iline 3) Charlottesville	ganization New Jersey  Mark if additional names of conveying  VA  State/Country	parties attached  22902 Zip Code
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Ore Receiving Party Name Boxerjam, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (Iline 1) 100 2nd Street, NW  Address (Iline 2)  Address (Iline 3) Charlottesville	Ganization New Jersey  Mark if additional names of conveying  VA  State/Country  Limited Partnership	parties attached  22902  Zip Code  locument to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Ore Receiving Party Name Boxerjam, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (Iline 1) 100 2nd Street, NW  Address (Iline 2)  Address (Iline 3) Charlottesville	ganization New Jersey  Mark if additional names of conveying  VA  State/Country  Limited Partnership as as no ap	parties attached  22902  Zip Code  Iocument to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is t domicfied in the United States, an pointment of a domestic
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Ore Receiving Party Name Boxerjam, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (Iline 1) 100 2nd Street, NW  Address (Iline 2)  Address (Iline 3) Charlottesville  □ Individual □ General Partnership  □ Corporation □ Association	Mark if additional names of conveying  VA State/Country Limited Partnership  If Cast	parties attached  22902  Zip Code  Iocument to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is t domicified in the United States, an pointment of a domestic presentative should be attached esignation must be a separate
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Ore Receiving Party Name Boxerjam, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (Iling 1) 100 2nd Street, NW  Address (Iling 2)  Address (Iling 3) Charlottesville  City  Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of conveying  VA State/Country Limited Partnership  If Cast	parties attached  22902  Zip Code  Iocument to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is t domicfied in the United States, an pointment of a domestic
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Ore Receiving Party Name Boxerjam, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (Iline 1) 100 2nd Street, NW  Address (Iline 2)  Address (Iline 3) Charlottesville  □ Individual □ General Partnership  □ Corporation □ Association	Mark if additional names of conveying  VA State/Country Limited Partnership  (D) (D) (D)	parties attached  22902  Zip Code  Iocument to be recorded is an signment and the receiving party is t domicifed in the United States, an pointment of a domestic presentative should be attached esignation must be a separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503, See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 8851-3027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002620 FRAME: 0484

Expires 06/3 OMB 0651-0	0027			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Address	Enter for the first Receiv	ving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	-			
Address (IIne 4)				
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code a	ind Telephone Number	202-776-2812
Name	Elisa P. Rosen, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Dow, Lohnes & Albertson	n, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	1200 New Hampshire Av	enue, N.W.		
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)	Washington, DC 20036-6	5802		
Pages	Enter the total number of producing any attachments		ttached conveyance doc	ument # 1
Trademark A Enter either the 1	pplication Number(s) o	or Registration the Registration of the Regist	ion Number(s) on Number (DO NOT ENTER :	Mark If additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).
	lemark Application Number		ŧ	tration Number(s)
			2,174,032	1,947,638 2,065,876
			2,241,876	
Number of Pr	roportios	44 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4		u 1
Fee Amount			or of properties involved.  S Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	# 4 \$ 115.00
Method of			Deposit Account	\$ 113.00
Deposit Ac	count		· —	
(Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or If add		oe charged to the account.)  ount Number:	W 60 1000
		•		# 50-1699
Statement an	d Signature	Authorizatio	n to charge additional fees	Yes No No
attache	best of my knowledge and below the copy is true copy of the original coloring the c	ief, the foregoin Jinal document.	ng infromation is true and c Charges to deposit accou	orrect and any nt are authorized, as
eli o	a Rosen		e de	7/18/02
Name of	Person Signing	Sig	nature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002620 FRAME: 0485

## TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SilverSun, Inc. ("Assignor"), a New Jersey corporation, located at 302 North Washington Avenue, Suite 13 East, Moorestown, New Jersey 08057, is the owner of the following marks (the "Marks"):

Mark	Reg. Number	Date of Reg.
CLINK	2,174,032	July 14, 1998
WORD CRAZY	1,947,638	January 9, 1996
PUZZLEZONE	2,065,876	May 27, 1997
DESTRUCTO	2,241,876	April 27, 1999

WHEREAS, Boxerjam, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at 100 2<sup>nd</sup> Street, NW, Charlottesville, Virginia 22902, desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith;

SILVERSUN, INC.

		Jame:
State of Virginia  County of Charlottee 16	_ ) _ )	ss:
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 31 day of Na	_, 2002.	
My Commission Expires: Nor. 3	Zwj	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

P 075

DCLIB01:1363321-2